

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3313 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 4, delete "638.10" and insert "638.30"
- 1.3 Page 2, lines 5, 8, and 20, delete "638.10 to 638.25" and insert "638.30 to 638.44"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 7, delete "638.11" and insert "638.31"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 4, delete "638.12" and insert "638.32"
- 1.6 Page 3, lines 5, 10, 12, and 21, delete "638.10 to 638.25" and insert "638.30 to 638.44"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 9, delete everything after "section" and insert "638.33, 638.34, or 638.35."
- 1.8 Page 3, line 14, delete "638.13" and insert "638.33"
- 1.9 Page 4, line 21, delete "638.14" and insert "638.34"
- 1.10 Page 5, lines 15 and 24, delete "638.13" and insert "638.33"
- 1.11 Page 5, line 19, delete "638.15" and insert "638.35"
- 1.12 Page 6, line 4, delete "638.16" and insert "638.36"
- 1.13 Page 6, line 11, delete "638.17" and insert "638.37"
- 1.14 Page 6, line 21, delete "638.18" and insert "638.38"
- 1.15 Page 7, lines 19 and 23, delete "638.21" and insert "638.41"
- 1.16 Page 7, line 21, delete "638.19 or 638.20" and insert "638.39 or 638.40"
- 1.17 Page 8, line 1, delete "638.19" and insert "638.39"
- 1.18 Page 8, line 7, delete "638.21" and insert "638.41"
- 1.19 Page 8, line 20, delete "638.22" and insert "638.42"
- 1.20 Page 8, line 24, delete "638.17" and insert "638.37"
- 1.21 Page 8, line 25, delete "638.20" and insert "638.40"
- 1.22 Page 9, lines 1 and 16, delete "638.21" and insert "638.41"
- 1.23 Page 9, line 14, delete "638.22" and insert "638.42"
- 1.24 Page 9, line 18, delete "638.17" and insert "638.37"
- 1.25 Page 9, line 19, delete "638.21" and insert "638.41"
- 1.26 Page 10, line 2, delete "638.22" and insert "638.42"
- 1.27 Page 10, line 4, delete "638.19 or 638.20" and insert "638.39 or 638.40"

- 2.1 Page 10, line 14, delete "638.18" and insert "638.38"
- 2.2 Page 11, line 1, delete "638.23" and insert "638.43"
- 2.3 Page 11, line 9, delete "638.24" and insert "638.44"
- 2.4 Page 11, lines 10, 12, 13, 14, and 15, delete "638.10 to 638.24" and insert "638.30 to  
2.5 638.44"
- 2.6 Page 11, lines 19, 27, and 30, delete "2024" and insert "2025"
- 2.7 Page 11, line 21, delete "638.14" and insert "638.34"
- 2.8 Page 11, line 25, delete "638.13" and insert "638.33"
- 2.9 Page 12, line 7, delete "638.17" and insert "638.37"
- 2.10 Page 12, line 16, delete "638.19" and insert "638.39"
- 2.11 Page 12, line 17, delete "638.20" and insert "638.40"
- 2.12 Page 12, lines 20 and 22, delete "638.22" and insert "638.42"
- 2.13 Page 12, line 28, delete "638.10 to 638.24" and insert "638.30 to 638.44" and delete  
2.14 "638.22" and insert "638.42"
- 2.15 Page 13, delete section 4 and insert:
- 2.16 "Sec. 4. **REPEALER.**
- 2.17 (a) Minnesota Statutes 2022, sections 609B.050; 609B.100; 609B.101; 609B.102;  
2.18 609B.103; 609B.104; 609B.106; 609B.107; 609B.108; 609B.109; 609B.110; 609B.111;  
2.19 609B.112; 609B.113; 609B.120; 609B.121; 609B.122; 609B.123; 609B.124; 609B.125;  
2.20 609B.126; 609B.127; 609B.128; 609B.129; 609B.130; 609B.132; 609B.133; 609B.134;  
2.21 609B.135; 609B.136; 609B.139; 609B.140; 609B.141; 609B.142; 609B.143; 609B.144;  
2.22 609B.146; 609B.147; 609B.148; 609B.149; 609B.1495; 609B.150; 609B.151; 609B.152;  
2.23 609B.153; 609B.155; 609B.157; 609B.158; 609B.159; 609B.160; 609B.162; 609B.164;  
2.24 609B.1641; 609B.1645; 609B.165; 609B.168; 609B.170; 609B.171; 609B.172; 609B.173;  
2.25 609B.174; 609B.175; 609B.176; 609B.177; 609B.179; 609B.180; 609B.181; 609B.183;  
2.26 609B.184; 609B.185; 609B.187; 609B.188; 609B.189; 609B.191; 609B.192; 609B.193;  
2.27 609B.194; 609B.195; 609B.200; 609B.201; 609B.203; 609B.205; 609B.206; 609B.216;  
2.28 609B.231; 609B.235; 609B.237; 609B.241; 609B.245; 609B.255; 609B.262; 609B.263;  
2.29 609B.265; 609B.271; 609B.273; 609B.275; 609B.277; 609B.301; 609B.310; 609B.311;  
2.30 609B.312; 609B.320; 609B.321; 609B.330; 609B.331; 609B.332; 609B.333; 609B.340;  
2.31 609B.341; 609B.342; 609B.343; 609B.344; 609B.345; 609B.400; 609B.405; 609B.410;

3.1 609B.415; 609B.425, subdivision 1; 609B.430; 609B.435, subdivisions 1 and 3; 609B.445;  
3.2 609B.450; 609B.455; 609B.460; 609B.465; 609B.500; 609B.505; 609B.510; 609B.515;  
3.3 609B.518; 609B.520; 609B.525; 609B.530; 609B.535; 609B.540; 609B.545; 609B.600;  
3.4 609B.610; 609B.611; 609B.612; 609B.613; 609B.614; 609B.615; 609B.700; 609B.710;  
3.5 609B.720; 609B.721; 609B.722; 609B.723; 609B.724; and 609B.725, are repealed.

3.6 (b) Minnesota Statutes 2023 Supplement, sections 609B.161; 609B.425, subdivision 2;  
3.7 and 609B.435, subdivision 2, are repealed."

3.8 Page 13, line 29, delete "2024" and insert "2025"

3.9 Amend the title accordingly